## **Application**

## **RE:** Milwaukie Rotary Foundation; Dr. Howard Anderson / Tim DeShields Scholarship Fund

Milwaukie Rotary Club/Foundation will be awarding up to two \$1,000 scholarships to Milwaukie High School/Milwaukie Academy of the Arts Seniors. Scholarship applicant must have a 3.1 grade point average or higher to apply. Scholarships may be renewable with proof of a 3.0 grade point average and fund availability. Interested applicants should complete the attached form and send it to the address below for consideration:

Milwaukie Rotary Foundation and Dr. Anderson / Tim DeShields Scholarship Fund Committee PO Box 22194
Milwaukie, OR 97269-2194

All applications must be received by: *April 12, 2019* **Applicants Name:** 

Phone Number:	E-mail:
Address:	
GPA:	SAT/ACT Score:
committee should consider. App written letters of recommendatio Criteria used will include: GPA,	hical or educational materials you think the scholarship elicants must submit current school transcripts and three on. Applicants will be judged on form as well as content. SAT/ACT scores, essay, clubs, leadership roles, thievements, employment history, etc.
Colleges Applied to:	
Colleges Accepted:	

Milwaukie Rotary Foundation; Dr. Howard Anderson / Tim DeShields Scholarship Fund

Page 2

Essay Topic: What are your educational plans and what qualifies you for this award. (500 words or less essay, may be an attached document)

Activities: Please list your involvement in; clubs, sports, organizations, leadership, volunteering, employment. (May be an attached document)

Applications available: March 18, 2019

Application deadline: April 12, 2019

Scholarship awarded: Scholarship awarded at school Graduation assembly

Notification of Recipients – Senior Assembly

Please remember that high school age applicants must be enrolled at MHS. Scholarship money must be used within designated time frame noted in award letter and will be paid to college enrolled.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Incomplete applications will not be considered\*\*



PO Box 22194 Milwaukie, OR 97269-2194

March 18, 2019

From: Milwaukie Rotary Foundation and the Dr. Howard Anderson / Tim DeShields Scholarship Committee

## Dear Applicant;

Please be sure the attached application is complete. You must have three written references; these references can include teachers, employers, clergy or other non-family members, and a copy of your transcript. In your 500 words or less essay, please include any special accomplishments or achievements you would like us to consider. Essays will be judged on organization, grammar, spelling and content.

This year we will be awarding the Dr. Howard Anderson / Tim DeShields Scholarship to the most qualified applicant.

Applications are due on/by April 12, 2019.

Good luck to all of you. We are looking forward to awarding these scholarships to such a deserving group of young people.

Regards;

Milwaukie Rotary Foundation Mrotfoundgmail.com